
Autodesk 3D Design Software - FTP Site Statistics

Property Value

FTP Server ftp.autodesk.com

Description Autodesk 3D Design Software

Country United States

Scan Date 11/Jul/2014

Total Dirs 1,105

Total Files 5,680

Total Data 32.34 GB

Top 20 Directories Sorted by Disk Space

Name Dirs Files Data Data (%)

/ 1105 5680 32.34 GB 100.00 %

/ProdSupp 821 4175 28.28 GB 87.44 %

/ProdSupp/inventor 546 810 18.87 GB 58.33 %

/ProdSupp/inventor/Graphics 536 723 18.36 GB 56.76 %

/ProdSupp/downloads 31 1810 6.95 GB 21.48 %

/ProdSupp/inventor/Graphics/nv_mobile 137 75 4.67 GB 14.45 %

/ProdSupp/inventor/Graphics/ati 110 93 4.07 GB 12.59 %

/ProdSupp/inventor/Graphics/nv 100 421 4.03 GB 12.45 %

/WebPub 214 1252 3.45 GB 10.66 %

/ProdSupp/inventor/Graphics/nv_mobile/hp 52 31 2.79 GB 8.64 %

/ProdSupp/inventor/Graphics/ati_mobile 60 36 1.99 GB 6.15 %

/ProdSupp/inventor/Graphics/nv_mobile/... 26 16 1.63 GB 5.03 %

/ProdSupp/inventor/Graphics/ati/Radeon 35 29 1.48 GB 4.58 %

/ProdSupp/inventor/Graphics/nv/Win2K-XP 32 38 1.38 GB 4.28 %

/ProdSupp/inventor/Graphics/nv_mobile/dell 59 32 1.28 GB 3.96 %

/ProdSupp/inventor/Graphics/JE 0 2 1.16 GB 3.60 %

/ProdSupp/inventor/Graphics/nv/Win64 21 347 1.06 GB 3.26 %

/ProdSupp/inventor/Graphics/ati/Unified 30 28 964.72 MB 2.91 %

/ProdSupp/inventor/Graphics/ati_mobile/hp 23 14 958.69 MB 2.89 %

/ProdSupp/inventor/Graphics/Perforation 0 7 936.72 MB 2.83 %

Top 10 File Categories Sorted By Disk Space

Program Files 19.24 GB 59.58 %

Archive Files 11.76 GB 36.41 %

Document Files 689.34 MB 2.08 %

Windows Package Files 157.80 MB 0.48 %

Image Files 105.38 MB 0.32 %

Miscellaneous Files 98.61 MB 0.30 %

Help Files 95.88 MB 0.29 %

Windows System Files 73.02 MB 0.22 %

Backup Files 53.71 MB 0.16 %

Video Files 49.66 MB 0.15 %

Last 12 Months Modified Disk Space History

Total: 0.00 GB

Average: 0.00 GB

Maximum: 0.00 GB

Minimum: 0.00 GB

From: 2013/08

To: 2014/07 0 GB

0 GB

1 GB

1 GB

1 GB
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Last 10 Years Modified Disk Space History

Total: 19.12 GB

Average: 1.91 GB

Maximum: 8.55 GB

Minimum: 0.00 GB

From: 2005

To: 2014 0 GB

3 GB

5 GB

8 GB

10 GB

Last 10 Years Modified File Count History

Total: 1216 Files

Average: 122 Files

Maximum: 615 Files

Minimum: 0 Files

From: 2005

To: 2014 0 Files

154 Files

308 Files

462 Files

616 Files

Top 10 File Extensions Sorted By Disk Space

EXE Files 19.19 GB 59.85 %

ZIP Files 11.58 GB 36.13 %

PDF Files 651.00 MB 1.98 %

GZ Files 169.48 MB 0.52 %

MSI Files 157.80 MB 0.48 %

MSP Files 83.19 MB 0.25 %

CHM Files 78.75 MB 0.24 %

CAB Files 72.92 MB 0.22 %

NOEXT Files 60.58 MB 0.18 %

DL_ Files 46.39 MB 0.14 %

Top 10 File Extensions Sorted By Number of Files

EXE Files 1.48 K 29.86 %

TXT Files 1.05 K 21.09 %

ZIP Files 951 Files 19.18 %

JPG Files 468 Files 9.44 %

HTM Files 347 Files 7.00 %

PDF Files 183 Files 3.69 %

DL_ Files 148 Files 2.98 %

XML Files 126 Files 2.54 %

HL_ Files 116 Files 2.34 %

HTML Files 93 Files 1.88 %
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Top 10 File Categories Sorted by Disk Space

Category Files Data Data (%)

Program Files 1542 19.24 GB 59.50 %

Archive Files 967 11.76 GB 36.36 %

Document Files 1394 689.34 MB 2.08 %

Windows Package Files 26 157.80 MB 0.48 %

Image Files 527 105.38 MB 0.32 %

Miscellaneous Files 158 98.61 MB 0.30 %

Help Files 196 95.88 MB 0.29 %

Windows System Files 43 73.02 MB 0.22 %

Backup Files 162 53.71 MB 0.16 %

Video Files 21 49.66 MB 0.15 %

Top 20 File Types Sorted by Disk Space

File Type Files Data Data (%)

Executable Program 1481 19.19 GB 59.33 %

ZIP Compressed Archive File 951 11.58 GB 35.82 %

PDF Document 183 651.00 MB 1.97 %

GZIP Compressed Archive File 6 169.48 MB 0.51 %

Windows Installer Package 26 157.80 MB 0.48 %

Miscellaneous Files 158 98.61 MB 0.30 %

Microsoft Paint Bitmap File 17 83.19 MB 0.25 %

Compiled HTML Help File 56 78.75 MB 0.24 %

Windows Cabinet File 37 72.92 MB 0.22 %

Compressed DLL Library 148 46.39 MB 0.14 %

DLL Library 60 39.20 MB 0.12 %

Audio Video Interleave File 8 25.27 MB 0.08 %

Adobe Flash Movie File 13 24.39 MB 0.07 %

MS PowerPoint Presentation 4 21.76 MB 0.07 %

JPEG Image 468 21.53 MB 0.07 %

Java Archive Applet File 6 18.79 MB 0.06 %

Program File 1 16.02 MB 0.05 %

HTML Document 440 12.31 MB 0.04 %

Compressed Windows Help File 116 11.21 MB 0.03 %

Text Document 1046 9.56 MB 0.03 %

Top 20 File Extensions Sorted by Disk Space

Extension Files Data Data (%)

EXE Files 1481 19.19 GB 59.33 %

ZIP Files 951 11.58 GB 35.82 %

PDF Files 183 651.00 MB 1.97 %

GZ Files 6 169.48 MB 0.51 %

MSI Files 26 157.80 MB 0.48 %

MSP Files 17 83.19 MB 0.25 %

CHM Files 56 78.75 MB 0.24 %

CAB Files 37 72.92 MB 0.22 %

NOEXT Files 48 60.58 MB 0.18 %

DL_ Files 148 46.39 MB 0.14 %

DLL Files 60 39.20 MB 0.12 %

AVI Files 8 25.27 MB 0.08 %

FLA Files 13 24.39 MB 0.07 %

PPT Files 4 21.76 MB 0.07 %

JPG Files 468 21.53 MB 0.07 %

ARX Files 30 21.04 MB 0.06 %

JAR Files 6 18.79 MB 0.06 %

RUN Files 1 16.02 MB 0.05 %

HTM Files 347 11.77 MB 0.04 %

HL_ Files 116 11.21 MB 0.03 %
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Top 50 Directories Sorted by Disk Space

Name Dirs Files Data Data (%)

/ 1105 5680 32.34 GB 100.00 %

/ProdSupp 821 4175 28.28 GB 87.44 %

/ProdSupp/inventor 546 810 18.87 GB 58.33 %

/ProdSupp/inventor/Graphics 536 723 18.36 GB 56.76 %

/ProdSupp/downloads 31 1810 6.95 GB 21.48 %

/ProdSupp/inventor/Graphics/nv_mobile 137 75 4.67 GB 14.45 %

/ProdSupp/inventor/Graphics/ati 110 93 4.07 GB 12.59 %

/ProdSupp/inventor/Graphics/nv 100 421 4.03 GB 12.45 %

/WebPub 214 1252 3.45 GB 10.66 %

/ProdSupp/inventor/Graphics/nv_mobile/hp 52 31 2.79 GB 8.64 %

/ProdSupp/inventor/Graphics/ati_mobile 60 36 1.99 GB 6.15 %

/ProdSupp/inventor/Graphics/nv_mobile/... 26 16 1.63 GB 5.03 %

/ProdSupp/inventor/Graphics/ati/Radeon 35 29 1.48 GB 4.58 %

/ProdSupp/inventor/Graphics/nv/Win2K-XP 32 38 1.38 GB 4.28 %

/ProdSupp/inventor/Graphics/nv_mobile/dell 59 32 1.28 GB 3.96 %

/ProdSupp/inventor/Graphics/JE 0 2 1.16 GB 3.60 %

/ProdSupp/inventor/Graphics/nv/Win64 21 347 1.06 GB 3.26 %

/ProdSupp/inventor/Graphics/ati/Unified 30 28 964.72 MB 2.91 %

/ProdSupp/inventor/Graphics/ati_mobile/hp 23 14 958.69 MB 2.89 %

/ProdSupp/inventor/Graphics/Perforation 0 7 936.72 MB 2.83 %

/ProdSupp/inventor/Graphics/nv_mobile/... 13 9 925.10 MB 2.79 %

/ProdSupp/inventor/Graphics/DataSet 0 1 920.75 MB 2.78 %

/ProdSupp/inventor/Graphics/ati/Unifie... 25 25 884.91 MB 2.67 %

/ProdSupp/inventor/Graphics/nv_mobile/... 13 8 809.12 MB 2.44 %

/ProdSupp/inventor/Graphics/nv_mobile/... 12 8 809.12 MB 2.44 %

/ProdSupp/inventor/Graphics/nv_mobile/... 11 7 741.83 MB 2.24 %

/ProdSupp/inventor/Graphics/ati_mobile... 20 11 735.76 MB 2.22 %

/ProdSupp/inventor/Graphics/nv/WinVistax64 11 13 723.50 MB 2.18 %

/ProdSupp/inventor/Graphics/ati/XP-64 15 16 689.87 MB 2.08 %

/ProdSupp/mechdesktop 8 96 666.58 MB 2.01 %

/ProdSupp/mechdesktop/patches 5 90 661.42 MB 2.00 %

/WebPub/Developer 4 28 652.54 MB 1.97 %

/pub 67 251 628.98 MB 1.90 %

/ProdSupp/inventor/Graphics/ati_mobile... 10 6 623.71 MB 1.88 %

/ProdSupp/inventor/Graphics/ati_mobile... 9 6 623.71 MB 1.88 %

/ProdSupp/inventor/Graphics/nv/WinVistax86 11 13 556.32 MB 1.68 %

/WebPub/education 2 67 540.05 MB 1.63 %

/ProdSupp/inventor/Graphics/ati/Radeon... 6 6 518.09 MB 1.56 %

/ProdSupp/inventor/Graphics/ati_mobile... 13 9 505.96 MB 1.53 %

/WebPub/education/manuals 0 59 457.12 MB 1.38 %

/ProdSupp/inventor/Graphics/ati/Vista64 5 6 452.36 MB 1.37 %

/ProdSupp/inventor/Graphics/ati/Radeon... 6 6 437.00 MB 1.32 %

/ProdSupp/inventor/Graphics/ati_mobile... 2 3 390.94 MB 1.18 %

/ProdSupp/inventor/Graphics/nv_mobile/... 3 3 389.97 MB 1.18 %

/WebPub/Developer/dwf 0 11 386.07 MB 1.17 %

/ProdSupp/inventor/Graphics/nv_mobile/... 10 7 384.21 MB 1.16 %

/WebPub/VoloView 6 25 381.13 MB 1.15 %

/ProdSupp/inventor/Graphics/nv_mobile/... 9 7 330.46 MB 1.00 %

/ProdSupp/inventor/Graphics/nv_mobile/... 8 7 330.46 MB 1.00 %

/ProdSupp/inventor/Graphics/nv_mobile/... 7 7 330.46 MB 1.00 %
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Top 50 Files Sorted by File Size

File Name Modified File Size

/ProdSupp/inventor/Graphics/DataSet/15k_dc.zip 21/Dec/2006 920.75 MB

/ProdSupp/inventor/Graphics/JE/DID_103207_Derived_cubes_R11.zip 01/Aug/2008 907.21 MB

/ProdSupp/inventor/Graphics/Perforation/VendorSet2009.zip 21/Apr/2008 351.64 MB

/ProdSupp/inventor/Graphics/JE/dc_Inv13_6000_DID1106686.zip 11/Aug/2008 283.74 MB

/ProdSupp/inventor/Graphics/Perforation/Workload_13.4.ZIP 15/Apr/2008 263.25 MB

/WebPub/adt/localizer_nl/ADT_Localiser_2006.ZIP 14/Jul/2005 163.52 MB

/ProdSupp/inventor/Graphics/ati_mobi...1.1.1 WHQL Post 10-04-07/sp37136.exe 22/Oct/2007 160.29 MB

/ProdSupp/inventor/Graphics/ati_mobi....1.1.1-070924a-053855C-WHQL-HP64.zip 05/Oct/2007 136.83 MB

/ProdSupp/inventor/Graphics/nv_mobil...67.58 WHQL Post 02-18-08/sp38450.exe 23/May/2008 134.77 MB

/ProdSupp/inventor/Graphics/nv_mobil...67.58 WHQL Post 02-18-08/sp38450.exe 23/May/2008 134.77 MB

/ProdSupp/inventor/Graphics/nv_mobil...67.58 WHQL Post 04-18-08/sp38448.exe 30/Apr/2008 134.77 MB

/ProdSupp/inventor/Graphics/nv_mobil...67.58 WHQL Post 04-18-08/sp38448.exe 30/Apr/2008 134.77 MB

/WebPub/rasterdesign/AutodeskRasterDesign_Demo-2.zip 05/Oct/2004 134.02 MB

/ProdSupp/inventor/Graphics/nv_mobil...L Post 08-20-07/87-85WSVistaWHQL.zip 20/Aug/2007 130.95 MB

/ProdSupp/inventor/Graphics/nv_mobil...L Post 08-20-07/87-85WSVistaWHQL.zip 20/Aug/2007 130.95 MB

/ProdSupp/inventor/Graphics/nv_mobil...L Post 08-20-07/87-85WSVistaWHQL.zip 20/Aug/2007 130.95 MB

/ProdSupp/inventor/Graphics/nv_mobil...74.70 WHQL Post 03-28-08/sp38675.exe 30/Apr/2008 129.79 MB

/ProdSupp/inventor/Graphics/nv_mobil...74.70 WHQL Post 03-28-08/sp38675.exe 30/Apr/2008 129.79 MB

/ProdSupp/inventor/Graphics/nv_mobil...74.70 WHQL Post 03-28-08/sp38675.exe 30/Apr/2008 129.79 MB

/ProdSupp/inventor/Graphics/nv_mobil...74.70 WHQL Post 03-28-08/sp38675.exe 30/Apr/2008 129.79 MB

/ProdSupp/inventor/Graphics/nv_mobil...01.63 WHQL Post 06-28-07/sp36309.exe 14/Aug/2007 129.23 MB

/ProdSupp/inventor/Graphics/nv_mobil...01.63 WHQL Post 06-28-07/sp36309.exe 14/Aug/2007 129.23 MB

/ProdSupp/inventor/Graphics/ati/Rade...-07/7-8-vista64-dd_ccc_wdm_50976.exe 15/Aug/2007 128.65 MB

/ProdSupp/inventor/Graphics/Perforation/Workload_12.5.zip 05/Apr/2007 128.27 MB

/ProdSupp/inventor/Graphics/ati/XP-6...-08/firegl_8_502_xp64_NET_065658.exe 21/Jul/2008 122.32 MB

/ProdSupp/inventor/Graphics/ati_mobi....2.1.1.1-070924a-053854C-WHQL-HP.zip 05/Oct/2007 115.48 MB

/ProdSupp/inventor/Graphics/ati_mobi...REV A WHQL Post 02-19-08/sp38546.exe 30/Apr/2008 115.17 MB

/ProdSupp/inventor/Graphics/ati_mobi...1-066339C-Vista32_64-WHQL-Lenovo.zip 12/Aug/2008 114.90 MB

/ProdSupp/inventor/Graphics/ati_mobi...1-066339C-Vista32_64-WHQL-Lenovo.zip 12/Aug/2008 114.90 MB

/ProdSupp/inventor/Graphics/ati/Rade...-07/7-8-vista32-dd_ccc_wdm_50976.exe 15/Aug/2007 107.07 MB

/WebPub/Developer/dwf/DWFToolkit-7.0.2-bin-win32.zip 12/Jan/2006 106.30 MB

/ProdSupp/inventor/Graphics/nv_mobil...ax64/98.06 Post 02-05-07/sp34799.exe 27/May/2008 100.17 MB

/ProdSupp/inventor/Graphics/nv_mobil...ax86/98.06 Post 02-05-07/sp34799.exe 22/May/2008 100.17 MB

/ProdSupp/inventor/Graphics/ati/Rade...yst 7.1/7-1_vista64_dd_ccc_42041.exe 14/Feb/2007 99.40 MB

/ProdSupp/inventor/Graphics/ati/Rade...2-21-07/7-2_vista64_dd_ccc_42861.exe 22/Feb/2007 97.13 MB

/ProdSupp/downloads/SDFComTk.zip 11/May/2004 94.63 MB

/WebPub/revit/localiser_nl/setup.exe 20/May/2005 94.20 MB

/ProdSupp/inventor/Graphics/ati/Rade...yst 7.1/7-1_vista32_dd_ccc_42041.exe 14/Feb/2007 89.34 MB

/ProdSupp/inventor/Graphics/ati/Unif...-08/firegl_8_502_xp32_NET_065657.exe 21/Jul/2008 88.14 MB

/ProdSupp/inventor/Graphics/ati/Rade...2-21-07/7-2_vista32_dd_ccc_42861.exe 22/Feb/2007 87.23 MB

/ProdSupp/inventor/Graphics/ati/Rade...4-18-07/7-4_vista64_dd_ccc_44987.exe 24/May/2007 86.72 MB

/ProdSupp/inventor/Graphics/ati_mobi...1-057754C Post 01-31-08/79d172ww.exe 30/Apr/2008 84.52 MB

/ProdSupp/inventor/Graphics/ati_mobi...21a2-0508 Post 09-11-07/79d165ww.exe 28/Sep/2007 84.06 MB

/ProdSupp/inventor/Graphics/ati/Vist...st 08-24-07/FireGL_Vista64_51729.exe 24/Aug/2007 81.88 MB

/ProdSupp/inventor/Graphics/ati/XP-6...t 08-24-07/FireGL-WinXP64-051731.exe 24/Aug/2007 80.92 MB

/ProdSupp/inventor/Graphics/ati/Vist.../firegl_8_453_1_3_vista64_064076.exe 16/Jun/2008 80.86 MB

/ProdSupp/inventor/Graphics/ati/Vist...08/firegl_8_453_1_vista64_063077.exe 13/May/2008 80.86 MB

/ProdSupp/inventor/Graphics/nv/Win64...uadro_winxp64_international_whql.exe 04/Sep/2008 79.66 MB

/ProdSupp/inventor/Graphics/nv/Win64...uadro_winxp64_international_whql.exe 22/Apr/2008 79.58 MB

/ProdSupp/inventor/Graphics/Perforation/VendorSet2008.zip 09/Jan/2008 79.49 MB
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